

Superintendent Public School

The Seaborg Center at Northern Michigan University has a Liquid Nitrogen Dewar which it would be pleased to loan to your school to the following teacher(s) for the purpose of class instruction and demonstration:

1	2
3	4
5	6

As this is a valuable piece of equipment with the potential to cause serious injury if not properly handled and used, we would like you and the instructor using the equipment to acknowledge and agree to the terms and conditions listed below.

If these terms are acceptable to you, please sign where indicated and return the original to me, keeping a copy for your records.

Sincerely,

Chris Standerford Director

- 1. We have been provided with a copy of the MVE Operating Instruction manual for Liquid Nitrogen Dewar. We have read and agree to follow all of the safety rules set forth by this manual.
- 2. All teachers using this equipment have received instruction, during their preparation to teach or as an instructor, in the proper handling of liquid nitrogen. We understand that the Seaborg Center staff is not trained, qualified, or responsible for providing safety instruction in the use of the Liquid Nitrogen Dewar.
- 3. We accept responsibility for any accident or injury that may result from the use of the Liquid Nitrogen Dewar and further agree to hold harmless and indemnify Northern Michigan University and its faculty and staff from any liability for bodily injury or property damage resulting from its use.
- 4. We agree to accept full responsibility for any damage or loss to the Liquid Nitrogen Dewar while it is in our possession.

Public Schools agrees to the above terms and conditions.

Superintendent of School / Principal